502626355 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q206939Assignment#page1.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2672964

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
			ame	Execution Date
HIROSHI ISOMURA				12/03/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΑΤΑ			
\LOLIVING AI\				
Name:		NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	-	14-18, TAKATSUJI-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:		NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI		
State/Country:		JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8525			
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number	
	Туре	141315		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email:	Type :: CE DATA dhu I be sent via US e: DAF 210	inter@su 6 <i>Mail wh</i> RRYL HU	aghrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type :: CE DATA thu the sent via US e: DAF 210 WA	inter@su 6 <i>Mail wh</i> RRYL HU	aghrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com nen the email attempt is unsuccessful. UNTER SYLVANIA AVENUE NW	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type :: EE DATA dhu I be sent via US e: DAF 210 WA ET NUMBER:	inter@su 6 <i>Mail wh</i> RRYL HU	ighrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com uen the email attempt is unsuccessful. JNTER SYLVANIA AVENUE NW TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037	IST
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type :: EE DATA dhu I be sent via US e: DAF 210 WA ET NUMBER:	inter@su 6 <i>Mail wh</i> RRYL HU	aghrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com sen the email attempt is unsuccessful. JNTER SYLVANIA AVENUE NW TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Q206939	IST

502626355 PATENT REEL: 031920 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

PIBNGKOLZUS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of	NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD. 14-18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku,
assignee	Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8525 Japan
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to
title of invention	GAS SENSOR
	as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application
check one	() executed concurrently herewith () executed on (X) Serial No. PCT/JP2012/070260 Filed August 8, 2012
	in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns alinformation known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent

_____date_______date______ Name:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 031920 FRAME: 0833

date

RECORDED: 01/08/2014

Name:

Name: Hiroshi ISOMURA

names and

signatures

inventors

of